

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/28/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 1

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/3
 RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/4
 RUTLAND VTRY (49)

CONTRACT ID : 18B299
 CALL ORDER : 001
 CONTRACT TIME : 10/01/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :

RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/3 & RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/4 & RUTLAND VTRY (49) - RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/3 - LOCATION:THE RUTLAND WYE IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF RUTLAND, BETWEEN FOREST STREET AND SCALE AVENUE. THE PROJECT BEGINS APPROXIMATELY 30 FEET EAST OF FOREST STREET AND EXTENDS EASTERLY FOR APPROXIMATELY 2290 FEET.WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES SURFACE AND LINE IMPROVEMENTS TO THE EXISTING SIDING TRACKS, NEW RAIL CROSSINGS, AND REALIGNMENT OF THE SOUTHERN LEG OF WYE.RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/4 - LOCATION:THE RUTLAND SIDING IS LOCATED NORTH OF PARK STREET IN THE CITY OF RUTLAND, APPROXIMATELY 60 FT NORTH OF PARK STREET AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY FOR APPROXIMATELY 532 FEET.WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF BALLAST, TIES AND TRACK ATOP A PARTIALLY CONSTRUCTED SUBBASE. THIS WORK IS IN ANTICIPATION OF THE NEED FOR ADDITIONAL TRAIN STORAGE FOR RUTLAND RAILYARD OPERATIONS.THE NEW SIDING TRACK WILL BE APPROXIMATELY 500 FEET IN LENGTH AND WILL BE PLACED WEST OF THE EXISTING MAIN LINE. RUTLAND VTRY (49) - LOCATION: THE RUTLAND WYE IS LOCATED IN THE CITY OF RUTLAND, BETWEEN FOREST STREET AND SCALE AVENUE. THE PROJECT BEGINS APPROXIMATELY 30 FEET EAST OF FOREST STREET AND EXTENDS EASTERLY FOR APPROXIMATELY 2290 FEET.WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF THREE EXISTING TURNOUTS.

TOWN(S) : RUTLAND CITY
 COUNTY : RUTLAND
 DISTRICT : D04

RANK	VENDOR NO./NAME	TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	120008610010 W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS, LLC	\$ 1,427,438.31	100.0000%
2	110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.	\$ 1,847,690.00	129.4410%

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL								
0005 201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LUMP	625.00000	625.00	35000.00000	35000.00		
0010 203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	1340.000	36.58000	49017.20	60.00000	80400.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/28/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/3
 RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/4
 RUTLAND VTRY (49)

CONTRACT ID : 18B299

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		120008610010 (1) W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		110909070710 (2) J. P. SICARD, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0015 204.22 TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	3.000	CY	75.00000	225.00	75.00000	225.00		
0020 210.10 COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	40.000	SY	141.25000	5650.00	136.00000	5440.00		
0025 401.10 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	8.000	CY	25.00000	200.00	100.00000	800.00		
0030 406.50 PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0035 618.15 BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK (3")	10.500	TON	500.00000	5250.00	378.00000	3969.00		
0040 630.15 FLAGGERS	80.000	HR	37.50000	3000.00	40.00000	3200.00		
0045 631.17 TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS		LUMP	625.00000	625.00	500.00000	500.00		
0050 632.10 RAILROAD FLAGGERS (N.A.B.I.)	80000.000	DL	1.00000	80000.00	1.00000	80000.00		
0055 633.10 CPM SCHEDULE	10.000	EACH	494.57000	4945.70	100.00000	1000.00		
0060 635.11 MOBILIZATION/DEMobilIZATION		LUMP	101236.52000	101236.52	313650.00000	313650.00		
0065 641.11 TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE		LUMP	24509.66000	24509.66	45000.00000	45000.00		
0070 649.21 GEOTEXTILE UNDER RAILROAD BALLAST	2880.000	SY	4.45000	12816.00	3.00000	8640.00		
0075 653.01 EPSC PLAN		LUMP	2312.50000	2312.50	4000.00000	4000.00		
0080 653.02 MONITORING EPSC PLAN	40.000	HR	67.48000	2699.20	5.00000	200.00		
0085 653.03 MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	3.000	LU	2000.00000	6000.00	2000.00000	6000.00		
0090 653.35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	110.000	CY	114.13000	12554.30	25.00000	2750.00		
0095 653.475 SILT FENCE, TYPE I	1200.000	LF	5.33000	6396.00	2.00000	2400.00		
0100 653.476 SILT FENCE, TYPE II	180.000	LF	8.37000	1506.60	4.00000	720.00		
0105 653.50 BARRIER FENCE	180.000	LF	13.06000	2350.80	3.00000	540.00		
0110 653.55 PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	5660.000	LF	1.91000	10810.60	1.00000	5660.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/28/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/3
 RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/4
 RUTLAND VTRY (49)

CONTRACT ID : 18B299

		(1) 120008610010		(2) 110909070710		()		
		W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		J. P. SICARD, INC.				
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0115	675.20 TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	40.000 SF	31.19000	1247.60	23.00000	920.00		
0120	675.341 SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	60.000 LF	71.23000	4273.80	14.00000	840.00		
0125	675.50 REMOVING SIGNS	4.000 EACH	455.18000	1820.72	12.00000	48.00		
0130	900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000 DL	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0135	900.615 SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIN DELAY LIQUIDATED DAMAGES) (VERMONT RAILWAY) (N.A.B.I.)	2.000 DL	1.00000	2.00	1.00000	2.00		
0140	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FURNISH AND INSTALL BUMPING POST)	2.000 EACH	6766.44000	13532.88	11000.00000	22000.00		
0145	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FURNISH AND INSTALL CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	290.000 EACH	205.68000	59647.20	200.00000	58000.00		
0150	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (FURNISH AND INSTALL TURNOUT) (NO. 8 TURNOUT)	1.000 EACH	145042.62000	145042.62	172279.00000	172279.00		
0155	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL TURNOUT) (NO 8 TURNOUT)	1.000 EACH	68946.27000	68946.27	75605.00000	75605.00		
0160	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (INSTALL TURNOUT) (NO. 8 TURNOUT)	2.000 EACH	64936.71000	129873.42	84868.00000	169736.00		
0165	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN AND SURFACE TURNOUT) (NO. 8 TURNOUT)	3.000 EACH	16125.00000	48375.00	23835.00000	71505.00		
0170	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN AND SURFACE TURNOUT) (NO. 8 TURNOUT)	3.000 EACH	16125.00000	48375.00	23835.00000	71505.00		
0175	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (GRANGER STREET 851-279J)	1.000 EACH	42982.99000	42982.99	97474.00000	97474.00		
0180	900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (SPRUCE STREET 851-278C)	1.000 EACH	45482.99000	45482.99	97474.00000	97474.00		

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION
 LETTING DATE : 10/18/19 11:00 A.M.
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 10/28/19
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/3
 RUTLAND WCRS (23) C/4
 RUTLAND VTRY (49)

CONTRACT ID : 18B299

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY		(1) 120008610010 W.J. RIEGEL RAIL SOLUTIONS,		(2) 110909070710 J. P. SICARD, INC.		()	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0185 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (RECONSTRUCT RAIL-HIGHWAY CROSSING) (UNPAVED CROSSING)	1.000	EACH	45482.99000	45482.99	48013.00000	48013.00		
0190 900.620 SPECIAL PROVISION (REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT OF CROSS TIES) (8'-6" TIES)	575.000	EACH	167.71000	96433.25	175.00000	100625.00		
0195 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (JOINTED RAIL) (115 RE)	900.000	LF	87.35000	78615.00	73.00000	65700.00		
0200 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (JOINTED RAIL) (90 DY	2200.000	LF	26.48000	58256.00	20.00000	44000.00		
0205 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAISE, ALIGN AND SURFACE TRACK)	2960.000	LF	5.45000	16132.00	5.00000	14800.00		
0210 900.640 SPECIAL PROVISION (REGRAIDING AND REALIGNING TRACK)	600.000	LF	107.10000	64260.00	31.00000	18600.00		
0215 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0220 900.650 SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT) (N.A.B.I.)	1.000	LU	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00		
0225 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	47.000	TON	500.00000	23500.00	378.00000	17766.00		
0230 900.680 SPECIAL PROVISION (RAILROAD BALLAST) SECTION TOTALS	2650.000	TON	38.65000	102422.50	38.00000	100700.00		
			\$	1,427,438.31	\$	1,847,690.00	\$	
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$	1,427,438.31	\$	1,847,690.00	\$	
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$	1,427,438.31	\$	1,847,690.00	\$	